July 27, 2009

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

## PATENTS ONLY

612-349-6556

# PATENTS ONLY

Our File No. 20060586.ORI; 20080755.DIV; 20080755.ORI; 20060954.ORI

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
   Name: Activar Technical Products Group, Inc.
   Street Address: 410 South 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue
   City: Hopkins
   State: MN Zip: 55343
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - X
     Assignment
     Merger

     Security Agreement
     Change of Name

     Other
     Other

Execution Date: July 22, 2009

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
  - A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/235800
  - B. Patent No.(s): 7,503,450; 7,175,018; 6,959,804

MAKING YOUR IDEAS SHINE\*\*

PATENTS • COPYRIGHTS • TRADEMARKS • UNFAIR COMPETITION • INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY • LITIGATION • LICENSING

900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH • SUITE 820 • MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-3813 • OFFICE 612.339.7461 • FAX 612.349.656 ATENT-IPLAW.COM

2 / 5

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office July 27, 2009 Page 2

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.Street Address:900 Second Avenue South, #820City:Minneapolis State:MinneapolisState:

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: Four (4)
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00 A check is enclosed.
- 8. <u>X</u> The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

# DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas J. Nikolai R, b Date: July 27, 2009 AU\_ Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

03:21:43 p.m. 07-27-2008

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having its principal office located at 410 South 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hopkins, MN 55343, is the sole and exclusive owner of certain inventions disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patents as listed on Exhibit I attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ACTIVAR TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having its principal office located at 410 South 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hopkins, MN 55343, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has agreed to transfer the said application and patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said ACTIVAR TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ACTIVAR TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.., the said inventions and the Letters Patent and the patent application as contained in Exhibit I attached hereto, in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted on said applications for United States Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by ACTIVAR TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

9/2 :54 d++:10 80-12-20

NIKOTUI WEBSEBEUN

1

PATENT REEL: 0230037FRAME#08#1  $\{0,1\}$ 

MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Signed at MpLS , Minnesota, this 22udday of July , 2009.

MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Ats:

### STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENDEPIN

SS

On this <u>22 nd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared the abovenamed <u>JDuL. <u>Reissver</u></u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>CEO</u> of MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of MAGSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)

Notary Public

. )

BARBARA J. LIEN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expins Jan. 31, 2010

2

PATENT REEL: 6236037FRAME: 0842 , ·

at : .

n to to a pos

. . .

1 • • • •

5.0 5.7 10<sup>1</sup>5 .

ī. : ·

100 100 110 11 1

and a second second

n n 1 1 1 1

1 - 1 - 1 • •

4.1.2.

5/5

. .

### EXHIBIT I

	U.S. Appln. No. 12/235800	Filed September 23, 2008	"Slip Roller Conveyor"
	U.S. Patent No. 7,503,450	Issued March 17, 2009	"Long Roller Slip Conveyor"
1.	U.S. Patent No. 7,175,018	Issued February 13, 2007	"Conveyor Assembly"
	U.S. Patent No. 6,959,804	Issued November 1, 2005	"Conveyor Assembly"

١

. .

1 N

3

<sup>9</sup>RECORDED:107/2772009

NIKOTUI WEBEEUN

PATENT REEL: 0<del>23003</del>ዋዋልጠቂ: ህ8ኳታግ